



**Product Specification for:** 73882, Cheese Tortellini

**Date Revised:** 4/14/2014 2:00:00

**Description:** This product shall be ring shaped pasta filled with a blend of three Italian type cheeses and flavorings.

**Packaging Information:**

Pack/Label	73882
Unit/Count	4/3# bags
Net Wt., Lbs.	12.0 lb
Label	Bernardi®
Code Requirements	Code for July 17, 2012 reads as follows: 2932199C (29 designates the plant number {TOLUCA}, 3 designates the production line number, 2 designates the last digit of the year, 199 designates the Julian date, C designates the Production Period).
Packaging Description	The product shall be quick frozen and packed in heat-sealed polyethylene bags and placed in corrugated containers that are sealed and coded.

**Piece Count and Suggested Serving Size:**

Piece Size (Net Wt.,) oz.	Average weight: 0.16 oz.
Piece Size (Net Weight,) Grams	Average weight: 4.54 grams
Case Net Weight, Lbs.	12.00
Case Gross Weight, Lbs.	
Piece Count per Unit	

**Shelf Life and Storage Conditions:**

Shelf Life	1 Year (365 days)
Storage Requirements	Frozen: Store at of 0°F Maximum

## Preparation Instructions:

Preparation Type  
Preparation Notes

### Cooking Instructions

Note: Because all types of ovens vary, cooking times may need adjusting.  
**FOR FOOD SAFETY, FOLLOW THESE COOKING INSTRUCTIONS.**

Conventional Oven Instructions

**OVEN:** Place 1 pound frozen tortellini and 2 cups sauce in an 8 x 11 3/4-inch greased baking pan. Stir until distributed evenly. Cover pan with lid or foil. Bake in a preheated 350°F oven for 45 minutes until reaching a minimum internal tortellini temperature of 165°F for at least 15 seconds.

Stovetop Boiling Instructions

**BOILING (Preferred Method):** Place 1 pound frozen tortellini into boiling water (3 quarts water per pound of tortellini). Cook uncovered for 2 1/2 minutes, stirring occasionally. Cook until reaching a minimum internal tortellini temperature of 165°F for at least 15 seconds. Carefully drain and serve.

## Allergen Information

Allergens: Milk, Wheat, Egg

**INGREDIENTS:** Enriched semolina & flour (semolina, durum wheat flour, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamin mononitrate [vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid), water, ricotta cheese (whey, milk, vinegar, salt), imported parmesan and cheese whey blend (imported parmesan cheese [part skim cow's milk, cultures, salt, enzymes], cheese whey, salt), domestic & imported romano and whey blend (domestic romano cheese [cow's milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes], imported romano cheese [sheep's milk, cultures, salt, enzymes], cheese whey, salt), bread crumbs (wheat flour, dextrose, salt, yeast, soybean oil), egg, salt, natural flavor, nutmeg, spices, natural cheddar flavoring.

# Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Cup (106g)  
 Servings per Container About 13

**Amount Per Serving**

**Calories** 230 **Calories from Fat** 40

**% Daily Value\***

<b>Total Fat</b> 4.5g	<b>7%</b>
Saturated Fat 2.5g	<b>13%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 25mg	<b>8%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 300mg	<b>13%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 35g	<b>12%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2g	<b>8%</b>
Sugars 1g	
<b>Protein</b> 10g	

Vitamin A 4% • Calcium 15%  
 Iron 8%

Not a Significant Source of Vitamin C.

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower based on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram:  
 Fat 9 • Carbohydrates 4 • Protein 4